

TICKET RESALE POLICY

This policy applies to all current and future 12th Man Foundation accounts, regardless of donor status. The 12th Man Foundation reserves the right to monitor ticket sales, transfers and use. The 12th Man Foundation allows season ticket holders and fans to resell or transfer individual game tickets to other fans, including on the current Official Fan to Fan Ticket Marketplace of Texas A&M Athletics, if they are unable to attend an event. However, the 12th Man Foundation reserves the right, in its sole discretion and without notice, to cancel and refund subject to retention of processing fees, at any time, any ticket renewal opportunity or ticket order from any account that exhibits or has exhibited activity consistent with that of purchasing tickets with the primary intent of resale for profit. The 12th Man Foundation also reserves the right, in its sole discretion and without notice, to prohibit, prevent or otherwise restrict access to donor ticket presales or postseason purchases for accounts that have been identified as exhibiting activity consistent with that of purchasing tickets with the primary intent of resale for profit. The 12th Man Foundation reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to withhold or alter Aggie Access Priority Point Program points, priority ranking or other benefits for any account that it deems is exhibiting or has exhibited activity consistent with that of purchasing tickets with the primary intent of resale for profit. IF THE 12TH MAN FOUNDATION CANCELS A TICKET PURCHASE OR OTHERWISE RESTRICTS AN ACCOUNT UNDER THIS POLICY, THE 12TH MAN FOUNDATION WILL NOT REFUND DONATIONS MADE TO ACCESS OR IMPROVE STANDING FOR DONOR TICKET-RELATED BENEFITS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DONOR PRESALES. THE 12TH MAN FOUNDATION IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RESALE, OR ATTEMPTED RESALE OF TICKETS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FEES, PENALTIES OR ASSOCIATED CHARGES IMPOSED BY SECONDARY MARKET SITES, INCLUDING THE OFFICIAL FAN TO FAN TICKET MARKETPLACE OF TEXAS A&M ATHLETICS. ANY PURCHASE OF TICKETS THROUGH THE 12TH MAN FOUNDATION AND RESALE, OR ATTEMPTED RESALE, OF THOSE TICKETS IS DONE AT THE PURCHASER'S OWN RISK.